

Mill Levy 7B

Contract No: 201734070

Sturgeon Electric Company, Inc.

WL Contractors, Inc.

Dynalectric Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00039	Removal of Bollard	5	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,867.20	\$ 9,336.00
202-00195	Removal of Median Cover	8	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 21.07	\$ 168.56
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	368	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,464.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 7,212.80
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	686	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,802.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,517.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,546.00	\$ 5.92	\$ 4,061.12
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	163	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,749.00	\$ 21.73	\$ 3,541.99
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	147	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 27.62	\$ 4,060.14
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	59	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 44.56	\$ 2,629.04
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 198.17	\$ 594.51
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 43,740.73	\$ 43,740.73
203	Potholing	120	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 161.81	\$ 19,417.20
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.42	\$ 2,684.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	500	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15.28	\$ 7,640.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,014.72	\$ 8,058.88
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 1)	40	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 680.77	\$ 27,230.80
208-00052	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 2)	40	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 680.77	\$ 27,230.80
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	240	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 168.52	\$ 40,444.80
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	240	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 421.12	\$ 101,068.80
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	48	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 229.73	\$ 11,027.04
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	240	HR	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 28.45	\$ 6,828.00
210-00890	Reset Intersection Detection System (Camera)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 694.67	\$ 694.67
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27.47	\$ 27.47
210	Reset Spread Spectrum Radio	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 694.67	\$ 694.67
210	Reset Trash Receptacle	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 858.01	\$ 1,716.02
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	44	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 49.62	\$ 2,183.28
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	2	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 263.60	\$ 527.20
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	145	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 106.01	\$ 15,371.45
503-00036	Drilled Caisson (36 Inch)	122	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 577.55	\$ 70,461.10
503	Vacuumed Caisson (36 Inch)	101	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 44,945.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,825.00	\$ 520.80	\$ 52,600.80
504	Landscape Wall	64	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 184.05	\$ 11,779.20
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	400	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 28.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	449	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,205.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,736.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,920.00	\$ 61.79	\$ 27,743.71
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	191	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 24,830.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 34,380.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 42,593.00	\$ 145.16	\$ 27,725.56
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	690	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 22.58	\$ 15,580.20
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	1,545	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,625.00	\$ 24.92	\$ 38,501.40
613-00306	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	2,650	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 22.36	\$ 59,254.00
613-07000	Pull Box (Special)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,195.08	\$ 4,393.16
613-10000	Wiring	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 60,961.18	\$ 60,961.18
613	Electrical Meter Pedestal Cabinet and Base	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 3,603.13	\$ 14,412.52
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	241	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,712.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 27.12	\$ 6,535.92
614-00020	LUMINAIRE (5300 LED)	16	EA	\$ 835.00	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 803.36	\$ 12,853.76
614-00035	Sign Panel (Special)	188	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 7,134.60
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2x2 Inch Tubing)	40	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 22.29	\$ 891.60
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	32	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 725.46	\$ 23,214.72
614-70200	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1,140.67	\$ 9,125.36
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	62	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 57,350.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 42,160.00	\$ 872.67	\$ 54,105.54
614-70448	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12)	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 1,160.91	\$ 11,609.10
614-72855	Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet (Install Only)	4	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 49,560.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,093.32	\$ 16,373.28
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button	24	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 389.05	\$ 9,337.20
614-72866	Fire Preemption Unit and Timer	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,745.00	\$ 30,980.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 37,740.00	\$ 7,649.02	\$ 30,596.08
614-72886	Intersection Detection System (Camera)	16	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 111,920.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 133,760.00	\$ 7,719.69	\$ 123,515.04
614-81125	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-25 Mast Arm) (Install Only)	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,149.42	\$ 3,149.42
614-81130	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-30 Mast Arm) (Install Only)	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 8,205.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,479.15	\$ 7,437.45

614-81135	Trafic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-35 Mast Arm) (Install Only)	7	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 19,145.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 2,609.14	\$ 18,263.98
614-81140	Trafic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-40 Mast Arm) (Install Only)	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 3,128.97	\$ 6,257.94
614-81145	Trafic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-45 Mast Arm) (Install Only)	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 3,846.00
614-81150	Trafic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-50 Mast Arm) (Install Only)	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 3,846.00
614-81155	Trafic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-55 Mast Arm) (Install Only)	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,060.34	\$ 4,060.34
614-84100	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Aluminum	24	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,353.94	\$ 56,494.56
614-86105	Telemetry (Field)	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 23,060.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 12,620.00	\$ 9,480.57	\$ 37,922.28
622-00066	Sign Panel (Install Only)	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 135.50
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,435.00	\$ 21,435.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 10,133.84	\$ 10,133.84
626-00000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 59,225.00	\$ 59,225.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 40,870.43	\$ 40,870.43
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	12	GAL	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 145.62	\$ 1,747.44
627-00070	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	3,205	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,690.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 51,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 64,100.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 43,267.50
630-00000	Flagging	480	HR	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 31.53	\$ 15,134.40
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	160	HR	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 115.16	\$ 18,425.60
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	48	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 61.09	\$ 2,932.32
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	104	DAY	\$ 600.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 76,440.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 78,520.00	\$ 665.99	\$ 69,262.96
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 63.27	\$ 632.70
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	56	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 61.01	\$ 3,416.56
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 61.38	\$ 1,964.16
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,644.98	\$ 7,289.96
630-80356	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A TY)	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 618.95	\$ 1,237.90
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100	EA	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 42.64	\$ 4,264.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.19	\$ 1,238.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	10	DAY	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 305.35	\$ 3,053.50
700-70010	Minor Contract Revisions Allowance	1	N/A	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
700-70082	Furnish & Install Electrical Service Allowance	1	N/A	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
700-70310	Landscaping Allowance	1	N/A	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
700-70380	Erosion Control Allowance	1	N/A	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
700-70589	Environmental Health and Safety Management Allowance	1	N/A	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
700-70592	Survey Monumentation Allowance	1	N/A	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
				<b>Engineers Estimate</b>	<b>\$ 1,230,912.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,279,716.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,251,940.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,481,204.74</b>			
				<b>Textura Fee</b>		<b>\$ 2,175.52</b>	<b>\$ 2,128.30</b>	<b>\$ 2,518.04</b>			
				<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 1,281,891.52</b>	<b>\$ 1,254,068.30</b>	<b>\$ 1,483,722.78</b>			